

City of Chicago



Office of the City Clerk

Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 6/12/2019

Sponsor(s): Tunney (44)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Awning(s) for Great Clips

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Transportation and Public Way

ORDINANCE GREAT CLIPS Acct. No. 64581 - 1 Permit No. 1139777

Be It Ordained by the City Council of the City of Chicago:

SECTION 1. Permission and authority are hereby given and granted to GREAT CLIPS, upon the terms and subject to the conditions of this ordinance to maintain and use, as now constructed, one (1) Awning(s) projecting over the public right-of-way adjacent to its premises known as 3167 N. Broadway.

Said Awning(s) at N BROADWAY measure(s):

One (1) at twenty-two (22) feet in length, and two (2) feet in width for a total of forty-four (44) square feet.

The location of said privilege shall be as shown on prints kept on file with the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection and the Office of the City Clerk.

Said privilege shall be constructed in accordance with plans and specifications approved by the Zoning Department - Signs.

This grant of privilege in the public way shall be subject to the provisions of Section 10-28-015 and all other required provisions of the Municipal Code of Chicago.

The grantee shall pay to the City of Chicago as compensation for the privilege #1139777 herein granted the sum of fifty (\$50.00) per annum in advance.

A 25% penalty will be added for payments received after due date.

The permit holder agrees to hold the City of Chicago harmless for any damage, relocation or replacement costs associated with damage, relocation or removal of private property caused by the City performing work in the public way.

Authority herein given and granted for a period of five (5) years from and after 04/22/2019.

Alderman

Thomas Tunney 44th Ward

Mar 21 05 08 02a

4	
Name GV	ent CL

Backlit (N) Sew on Letters (ND

Gabriel's Awnir gs 2622 W Nelson Chicago IL (0618

773-463-3874

ESTIMATE	SAL	ES	ORDE
	 _		_

Date 3-21-03

PO No ____

Job Site

Approximate Installation Date 2-3-WEEKS

cioth Sun bre la	Fram	ework Galvan, iced	Lettering	style Co's tumer 2
Border	<u>. S</u>	tell weld joints		Size COS tUMEN
Recover () Complete ()			į	color Custumer I

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanuke manner according to star taid An imagena is guaranneed to be as specified an work to be compreted in a workmanuse manner according to star faird practices Any attention or deviation from above specifications involving extra cos will be executed only upon will encore and will become an extra charge over and above the estima e. All agreements confingent upon strikes as idents or delays beyond our control. Owner to carry fire tornado and other noce, sary insurance. Our workers are fully covilled by Workman's Compensation first annue. We will remove the sagn of this project is not paid in full.

ACCEPTANCE OF PROPOSAL. The above pinces specifications and condition are satisfactory at 1 are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as specified. Payment will be made as outlined.

Date of Acceptance

AUTHOR ZED SIGNATURE

PRICE

SALES FAX@8 75%

TOTAL PRICE

DEPOSIT

COD BALANCE

BALANCE DUE DATE () M CONPletion

WHITE COPY-Office

YI LLOW COPY—Customer



Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection

Small Business Center - Public Way Use Unit City Hall - 121 N LaSalle Street, Room 800 • Chicago, IL 60602 312-74-GOBIZ / 312-744-6249 • (312) 744-1944 (TTY) http://www.cityofchicago.org/bacp

06/12/2019

Alderman **Thomas Tunney**Ward # **44**City of Chicago
City Hall, Room **300**121 North LaSalle Street
Chicago, Illinois 60602

Re: An ordinance to use and maintain a portion of the public right-of-way for one (1) awning(s) for GREAT CLIPS, adjacent to the premises known as 3167 N. Broadway.

Dear Alderman Thomas Tunney:

The applicant referenced above has requested the use of the public right-of-way for a **awning(s)**. An ordinance has been prepared by the Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection – Small Business Center-Public Way Use Unit for presentation to the City Council. Because this request was made for properties located in your ward, as approved by you as per the attached, I respectfully request that you introduce the attached ordinance at the next City Council meeting.

If you have any questions regarding this ordinance, please contact Anthony Bertuca at (312) 744-5506.

Department of Business Affairs and Consumer Protection